## Event #2017095807 & 2017095808 OFFICIAL AMERICAN KENNEL CLUB ENTRY FORM

AKC Licensed Herding Test./Trial

## **Evergreen State Shetland Sheepdog Club**

☐ Saturday, 6/17/2017 MORNING ☐ Saturday, 6/17/2017 AFTERNOON

Packleader Farm, 14401 Crews Rd KPN, Gig Harbor WA

Entry Fees: \$40.00 Sheep Courses A & B; \$45.00 Course C; \$35.00 Ducks & Tests. No dog may be entered in two classes on the same course with the same kind of stock and under the same judge at any test/trial.

ENTRIES Close in the Secretary's office, Friday, June 9, 2017, at 6:00 pm or when the limit is reached, after such time entries cannot be accepted, canceled, substituted, except as provided for in Chapter 3, Section 1 or the Regulations for Herding Tests and Trials.

Make checks/money orders payable in U.S. funds to ESSSC and mail or deliver to Vicki Chalk, Trial Secretary, 1803 7<sup>TH</sup> Ave SE, Puyallup, WA 98372.

PLEASE COMPLETE A SEPARATE ENTRY FORM FOR EACH CLASS FOR EACH DOG. A dog must be entered in the name of the person who actually owned it at the time the entries for the Herding Test or Trial closed. If a registered dog has been acquired by a new owner, it must be entered in the name of its new owner in any Herding Trial or Test for which entries closed after the date of acquisition, regardless of whether the new owner has received the registration certificate indicating that the dog has been recorded in his or her name. State on entry form whether transfer application has been mailed to AKC (for complete rules, refer to Chapter 14, Section 3, of "Rules Applying to Registration and Dog Shows.")

Breed				S	ex:	M	F	
Test: (Check Class)	Trial: (Check One)			Stock:		DUCKS		
<ul><li>☐ Herding Test</li><li>☐ Pre-Trial Test</li><li>☐ Boundary</li></ul>	A Course:  ☐ Started ☐ Intermediate ☐ Advanced	B Course:  ☐ Started ☐ Intermedia ☐ Advanced		ediate				
Junior Handler:		Jr. ID	#					
Full Name of Dog				Call	Name:			
AKC Reg. No.			Date of B	Birth:				
AKC Litter No.		Pla	ace of Birth					
Foreign Reg. No. &	Country	US	SA Canada I	Foreign			_	
Breeder								
Sire								
Dam								
Actual Owner(s)								
Address								
I certify that I am the a entered above. In con American Kennel Club the premium list for the side of this entry form, is submitted on the for SIGNATURE of ow duly authorized to m	sideration of the acceptance of in effect at the time of its Herding Test or Trick I (We) certify and regoing representations ner or the agent	eptance of this emorphism of his Herding Tesal or both, and fur epresent that the dand agreements.	try, I (we) agree st or Trial and ar rther agree to be log entered is no	e to abide in addition bound by a hazard	by the R hal rules the agre- to perso	tules a and re ement ons or o	nd Reg gulation printed other do	ulations of the as appearing in on the reverse
Phone: ()		Email:						

## **AGREEMENT**

I (We) acknowledge that the "Rules Applying to Registration and Dog Shows" and Herding Test and Trial Regulations" have been made available to me (us), and that I am (we are) familiar with their contents. I (We) agree that the club holding this Herding Test and Trial has the right to refuse entry for cause which the club show deem to be sufficient. In consideration of the acceptance of this entry and of holding the Herding Test & Trial and of the opportunity to have the dog judged and to win ribbons, or trophies, I (we) agree to hold this club, its members, directors, governors, officers, agents, superintendents or trial secretary and the owner or lessor of the premises and any employees of the aforementioned parties harmless from any claim for loss of injury which may be alleged to have been caused directly or indirectly to any person or thing by the act of this dog while in or upon the Herding Test or Trial premises or grounds or near any entrance thereto, and I (we) personally assume all responsibility and liability for any such claim for loss of this dog by disappearance, theft, death or otherwise, and from any claim for damage or injury to the dog, whether such loss, disappearance, theft, damage or injury, be caused or alleged to be caused by the negligence of the club or any of the parties aforementioned, or by the negligence of any other person, or any other cause or causes.

I (We) hereby assume the sole responsibility for and agree to indemnify and save the aforementioned parties harmless from any and all loss and expenses (including legal fees) by reason of the liability imposed by law upon any of the aforementioned parties for damage because of bodily injuries, including death at any time resulting therefrom, sustained by any person including myself (ourselves) on or account of damage to property, arising out of or in consequence of my (our) participation in this Herding Test or Trial, howsoever such injuries, death or damage to property may be caused, and whether or not the same may have been caused or may have been alleged to have been caused by negligence of the aforementioned parties or any of their employees or agents, or any other persons.

I (We) will pay for any livestock injuries or replacement value in the event of death of any livestock by the dog entered. I (We) will assume total responsibility for any damage. I(We) agree to pay full market value of the injured animal (\$150/sheep and \$25/duck) in case of serious injury, or the veterinarian bill if the injury is slight.

I (We) agree that any cause of action, controversy or claim arising out of or related to the entry, exhibition or attendance at the event between the AKC and myself (ourselves) or as to the construction, interpretation and effect of this agreement shall be settled by arbitration pursuant to the applicable fuels of the American Arbitration Association. However, prior to arbitration all applicable AKC bylaws, rules, regulations, and procedures must first be followed as set forth in the AKC Charter and bylaws, rules, regulations, published policies and guidelines.

This Club, ESSSC, does not agree to arbitrate claims set forth on the Official AKC Form for this event.

Single copies of the latest editions of the @Rules Applying to Registration and Dog Shows@ and the Regulations for Herding Tests and Trials@ may be obtained WITHOUT CHARGE from the American Kennel Club, 5580 Centerview Drive, Raleigh, NC 27606